
Tower College Summer Term Dates 2024 

 

Summer Term 2024 Calendar Dates 

11th – 16th April Residential Trip to Barcelona 

Monday 15th April Return to school 

Thursday 18th April Child Genius KS1 Final (Year 1-2) / Open Day Event 4.00pm – 
8.00pm 

Friday 19th April Child Genius KS2 Final (Years 3-6) 

Saturday 20th April  Duke of Edinburgh Navigation Day 

Tuesday 23rd April Form class photograph day / Graduation performance auditions 

Wednesday 24th April Year 8 Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 1st May Nutrition Day for Early Years and Lower School 

Thursday 2nd May Ski Trip Information Evening 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday – School is closed 

Wednesday 8th May Year 7 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 9th May ISA Senior Athletics (Year 7 – 10) 

11th – 12th May Duke of Edinburgh Expedition weekend 

Wednesday 15th May ISA Junior Athletics 

Friday 24th May Year 7 Sip and Paint Event / Last day of Half-Term 

Monday 3rd June Return to school 

3rd June – 7th June Assessment Week for Year 7 - 10 

10th June – 14th June Transition Week 

Thursday 13th June Moving Up Day for Early Years and Lower School 

19th – 22nd June Residential Trip to Paris  

Friday 28th June Year 11 Prom 

Saturday 29th June MUN Withington Girls School 

Wednesday 3rd July Early Years & Lower School Sports Day 

Thursday 4th July Middle and Upper School Sports Day 

Monday 8th July Year 7 and 8 Graduation / Early Years to Year 2 Graduation 

Tuesday 9th July Year 9 and 10 Graduation / Year 3 to Year 6 Graduation 

Monday 15th July Ice Cream Sundae Workshop EYFS to Year 6 

Tuesday 16th July Ice Cream Sundae Workshop EYFS to Year 6 

Thursday 18th July Summer Gala  

Friday 19th July Last day of Term 

 

 

 

Additional dates and events may be communicated to you via ParentMail. 

 

 

 

Resilience. Integrity. Scholarship. Enrichment 


